Results from the petition conference of 7/15/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be

noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on

Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail

notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case #
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S261747
BROWN, PEOPLE v. S262657
FARRAJ, PEOPLE v. S262660
HUYNH, PEOPLE v. S262635
KING, PEOPLE v. S262575
LEE, PEOPLE v. S262459

MCHENRY v. ASYLUM ENTERTAINMENT DELAWARE 5262297

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE v. S.C. (TEVA  S262108
PHARMACEUTICALS USA)

CALIF. STATE BOARD OF REGISTERED NURSING $262124
V. S.C. (JOHNSON & JOHNSON)

CALIFORNIA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY v. S.C. $262125
(JOHNSON & JOHNSON)

MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA v. S.C. (JOHNSON & S262127
JOHNSON)

LANDOWSKI, PEOPLE v. S262349
SANDERS, PEOPLE v. S262445
BHARGAVA v. MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 5261830
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

SMITH v. S.C. (PEOPLE) 5263243

CA#

F076295
B299047
C088072
DO075588
B288298
B297928
B292457
DO077443

D077440
D077441
D077442

C080210
B295960

H044982

C092146

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result

Granted

GRANTED and Held
GRANTED and Held
GRANTED and Held
GRANTED and Held
GRANTED and Held
GRANTED and Held
G&T 4/1 <osc>

Chin and Corrigan, JJ., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

G&T 4/1 <osc>

Chin and Corrigan, JJ., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

G&T 4/1 <osc>

Chin and Corrigan, JJ., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

G&T 4/1 <osc>

Chin and Corrigan, JJ., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Liu, J., voted to grant review

Petition for Review

Denied & depublished
Denied

Denied

Chin, J., was recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review & Stay

Denied (review & stay)

Chin, J., was recused and did not participate.


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
ACCUSATION OF BRUDAL $262343 Accusation against an attorney
ACCUSATION OF BRUDAL $262344 Accusation against an attorney
ACCUSATION OF DUBUNI S$262278 Accusation against an attorney
ALATORRE (JOSE MAEL) ON H.C. S262534 D077480 Petition for Review
ALEXANDER v. COMM. HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH S261816 B279155 Petition for Review

BARD, PEOPLE v. S262609 A155888 Petition for Review
BLAHUT, PEOPLE v. S262638 A157233 Petition for Review
BOSOMBATH, PEOPLE v. S262492 F078353 Petition for Review

BREWER (CURTIS ANDREW) ON H.C. S$262316 Habeas Corpus petition
BROOKINS (BARRY L.) ON H.C. $262016 Habeas Corpus petition
BROWNE, PEOPLE v. S262631 E072340 Petition for Review
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND FEE S262500 B294400 Petition for Review
ADMINISTRATION v. S.C. (KINTNER)

CARRILLO V. S.C. (PEOPLE) $262703 F081031 Petition for Review
CASTILLO, PEOPLE v. S262611 F076422 Petition for Review

CASTRO (MANUEL) ON H.C. $261991 Habeas Corpus petition
CHAVEZ (EDWIN ANTHONY) ON H.C. S$262056 Habeas Corpus petition
CLOUD (JOEL JAMES) ON H.C. $261919 Habeas Corpus petition
CORBI, MARRIAGE OF S262676 B290793 Petition for Review
DENNISON v. ROSLAND CAPITAL S262161 B295350 Depublication request
DOWDY (BLUMIN), PEOPLE v. S262188 A154853 Petition for Review
DOWLING v. URIOSTEGUI S261695 B294046 Petition for Review

DUGGER (PHILIP GRAHAM) ON H.C. S262031 Habeas Corpus petition
ELLIOTT, PEOPLE v. $262590 A155770 Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

7/15/20



Title
ENRIQUEZ (EDUARDO GARCIA) ON H.C.

EVANS v. COUNTY OF NEVADA

GALLARDO (JOSEPH LEONARDO) ON H.C.

GARCIA, PEOPLE v.
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.

GERAY (JASON) ON H.C.

GOVEA, PEOPLE v.

GREEN, PEOPLE v.

GUERRY v. S.C. (COLACO)

HARPER (DANIEL) ON H.C.

HARPER (DANIEL) ON H.C.
HEINICKE, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ (FRANCISCO RENE) ON H.C.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HGST v. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
HOLLOWAY (ANTONIO VON) ON H.C.
HONE (DEVIN MYLES) ON H.C.
HOUSLEY, PEOPLE v.

HRIANCIK, PEOPLE v.

HUERTA, PEOPLE v.

IN RE G.K.

KAKOWSKI (BRIAN EUGENE) ON H.C.
KAVANAGH, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5261988

S262454
5262313
5262380
S262601
S262027
S262328
S262728
5262379
5262301
5262493
5262675
5261819
5262150
5262248
5261885
5262022
5262342
S262632
S262677
S262065
5262603
5261860
S262637

CA#

C087658

C086493
G057114

C088413
B296326
G059049

B292041

E071053
C088749
H044904

C091834
A158286
B291086
B297272
A156064

H045152
3

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

7/15/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depub.)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
KHATRI, ESTATE OF

KIM v. ESTEP

LEAL, PEOPLE v.
LINDLEY, PEOPLE v.
LIVELY (ERICJ.) ONH.C.
LOPEZ (MARIO) ON H.C.

MACKRILL (ROGER JOEL) ON H.C.

MANGUM, PEOPLE v
MARSHALL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MARTIN, PEOPLE v
MATTSON, PEOPLE v
MAURICETTE, PEOPLE v.
MEDEIROS, PEOPLE v.

MILES (JOHNNY DUANE), PEOPLE v.

MOIA v. WILLIAMS-SONOMA
MONTES, PEOPLE v.

MOUNTAINLANDS CONSERVANCY v. CALIFORNIA
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COASTAL COMMISSION (COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

NEUHART (RICHARD M.) ON H.C.

ONLEY (RONNIE FRANKLIN) ON H.C.

O'SULLIVAN, PEOPLE v.

PALACIO (MICHAEL EARL) ON H.C.

PEREZ, PEOPLE v.
POWELL, PEOPLE v.

Case # CA#
S262386 A150546
$261743 G056542
$262713 B294534
S262669 H045361
$262808 A160129
$262096

$262314

$262640 H043496
$263043

$262650 B296646
$262597 C086695
$262608 E071959
S262475 A155648
S086234

$262529 A155776
$262203 F076538
$262700 B287079
$262025

$262312

S262447 A157087
S261868

S262491 G057348
$262606 B293509

4

Action Type
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Rehearing petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

7/15/20

Result
Denied (review & pub.)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (stay dissolved)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
RAMIRES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.
RAMOS, PEOPLE v.

REDONDO BEACH, CITY OF v. PADILLA
RICHARD (OLAIJUWON DE'SHUN) ON H.C.
RICHARD (OLAIJUWON DE'SHUN) ON H.C.
RICHARD (OLAIJUWON DE'SHUN) ON H.C.
RIOS (LUIS ALONZO) ON H.C.

ROBBEN (TODD CHRISTIAN) ON H.C.
ROBLES, PEOPLE v.

ROTH v. JELLEY

RUBASHEVSKY v. S.C. (RECHEVSKIY)
RYBOLT v. RILEY

SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.

SAUCEDO v. VICTORIA'S SECRET STORES
SECRET RECIPES v. LOPEZ

SERRANO, PEOPLE v.

SHAW (JOHNNY) ON H.C.

SIRES, PEOPLE v.

SMITH (CHAD JUSTIN) ON H.C.

SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & SPIRITS v. S.C.

(WISEMAN PARK)
TAFOLLA (RAYMOND) ON H.C.
TONG v. S.C. (KIN)
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Case #
5262988

S262672
S262622
S262461
S262053
S262088
S262109
S262091
5261857
5262378
5261995
5262193
5261613
5262656
5262517
5262074
$262521
5262080
S262715
S262300
S262563

S262295
S262227

CA#
A160331

C082061
A157274
B294016

B293721
A155742
A157408
C086056
E072647
H045736
B292493
E071551

B294556

B297387

Action Type
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Mandate/Prohibition petition

7/15/20

Result
Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied



Title

UNDERDAHL (GEOFFREY ANTHONY) ON H.C.

VICTORIAN v. CA 2 (GUIDRY)
WARE (MARCUS LEROY) ON H.C.
WILKES, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

WOOTEN (TAJARI) ON H.C.
XIONG (JOHN) ON H.C.

YANEZ, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5262030

S262985
5262018
5262431
S262625
5261861
S262296
S262394

CA#

A155624
D073429

H044868

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

7/15/20



